P 1/7P.1/7
 SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER'S APPROVAL CHOP
Approved date:
 Approval's condition:
KINDLY RETURN A SET WITH YOUR COMPANY'S OFFICIAL STAMP ON
APPROVAL OF THIS ITEM
 Approved date:

1MH 1V 8 0(10 5) 8 5(7 5) 8 0(7 0) 20
Inductance
(μH)
Isat(A)
Typ(Max)
SMHC252012 R24M 0 24
Test Freq
*Operating temperature: -40℃ to +125℃
*Storage temperature range: -40℃ to +125℃
Irms(A)
Typ(Max)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR(mΩ)
Typ(Max) Part No
 SMHC252012-R68M 0.68 1MHz,1V 16.0(21.0) 6.0(5.5) 5.8(5.5) 20
 SMHC252012-R33M 0.33 1MHz,1V 12.0(15.0) 7.0(6.4) 6.4(6.0)
1MHz,1V 8.0(10.5) 8.5(7.5) 8.0(7.0) 20
20
 SMHC252012-R47M 0.47 1MHz,1V 15.0(19.0) 6.5(6.0) 6.0(5.6) 20
 SMHC252012-R24M 0.24
20
1MHz,1V 41.0(47.0) 4.2(3.8) 4.0(3.5) 20
 SMHC252012-1R0M 1.00 1MHz,1V 26.0(30.0) 5.9(5.4) 5.7(5.2) 20
 SMHC252012-2R2M 2.20 1MHz,1V
 SMHC252012-1R5M 1.50
64.0(70.0) 3.5(3.0) 2.5(2.1)
 SMHC252012-R82M 0.82 1MHz,1V 26.0(30.0) 5.95(5.45) 5.7(5.3) 20
4.70 2.3(2.0)1MHz,1V
2.1(1.9)
*(1). All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient.
*(2).Irms (A):DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ∆T of 40 °C(reference ambient temperature is 25°C).